PTC	-15	95 (Rev.	07/05	)	
No.	065	1-0027	(exp.	6/30/2008)	

JAN 1 8 2008

M'd TH

18

98

# 01-25-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office** 

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Douglas Brown, January 6, 2008	Name: Teradata Corporation
John Mark Morris, January 9, 2008 Todd Walter, January 10, 2008	Internal Address: Law Department
road warter, sandary ro, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2835 Miami Village Drive
Execution Date(s) January 6, 2008	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Miamisburg</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:45342
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VN
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/985,909	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: James M. Stover	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2835 Miami Village Drive	
en oot / tool ood. <u>2000 militarii milago Birto</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Miamisburg	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (937) 242-4727	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50 4370</u>
Fax Number: (937) 439-0693	
Email Address: James.Stover@Teradata.com	Authorized User Name James M. Stover
). Signature: $\sum_{n=1}^{\infty} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_$	1AN 14 2008
Signature	JAN. 14 2025 Date
_	Total number of neares instudies areas
James M. Stover Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/24/2008 DBYRNE 00000034 504370 11985909

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0391

### **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, we, DOUGLAS BROWN, JOHN MARK MORRIS and TODD WALTER, of Rancho Santa Fe, CA, San Diego, CA and Poway, CA, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VIRTUAL DATA MAINTENANCE, Docket No. 12856, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand this $06$ day of	
<u></u> , 2008.	Dalph	
	Douglas Brown	•

PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0392

1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, we, DOUGLAS BROWN, JOHN MARK MORRIS and TODD WALTER, of Rancho Santa Fe, CA, San Diego, CA and Poway, CA, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VIRTUAL DATA MAINTENANCE, Docket No. 12856, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

**Douglas Brown** 

PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0393

1

Teradata Docket Number 12856

John Mark Morris

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2008.

Todd Walter

2

### PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0394

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, DOUGLAS BROWN, JOHN MARK MORRIS and TODD WALTER, of Rancho Santa Fe, CA, San Diego, CA and Poway, CA, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VIRTUAL DATA MAINTENANCE, Docket No. 12856, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

**Douglas Brown** 

PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0395

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

John Mark Morris

IN/TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 200 day of 200, 2008.

2

Lødd Walter

**RECORDED: 01/18/2008**